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3ATRT/ Order 
Anti Ragging Squad Committee 

The following Anti Ragsing Squad has been constituted to prevent Ragging in the Institute campus and 

Hostel campus. The Anti Ragging squad members are requested to make surprise visits to Academic area, 

Shop floors, Hostels and all vulnerable places to prevent the ragging. The Anti Ragging Squad members 

maintaining vigil, oversight and patrolling functions and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all timesto 

prevent the ragging in the institute. The Anti Ragging squad members have to report to the Anti Ragsing 

committee if they noticed any incident of Raggsing. The squad members have to maintain a record of the 

surprise visit. 

Name Contact number Designation 
Manager( 
Sr. Tech. Officer 
Officer (P&A) 
Asst. Tech. Officer 

Sr.Acct. Asst (SG) 
Asst. Tech. Officer 
Lecturer 

Ms. Niharika Parida 9937142648 

Mr. Praveen Deshmukh 
Mr. Uttam Baruah 

Mr. Rahul Yadav 
Mrs. Bindu BarsavanabiParida 
Mr. Monoj Debnath 

Mr.Swapna Kumar Dehuri 
Mr. Ashananda Das 
Mr. Surya Kanta Sahoo 
Mr. Shyama Prasada Pradhan 
Ms.Chhabirani Behera 
Mr Jyoti Ranjan Nayak 
Ms. TruptiraneeSutar 

Ms.Laxmi Priya Sahoo 
Ms. Mir. Jeshmin 
Mrs. Smruti Rekha Barik 

Mr. Satyabrata Swain 
Mr.Akash Das 
Mr.Chiranjib Khilar 

Mr. Subrat Pradhan 
Mr. Sachine Kumar Mishra 
Mr.Pradyumna Padhi 
Mr.Biswaranjan Choudhary 
Mr.Manas Das 

9776717860 

8471985335 
9451531468 

9040150015 

8787843410 

8984001015 
7978775070 
7978369907 

8984001014 
9337355515 
8908701112 

6370703011 
8249187079 

Technician Gr. ll 

Admin. Asst. Gr. II 
Technician Gr.ll 
Multi Tasking Staff Gr. 
Technician Gr.lll 
Faculty 
Faculty 
Faculty 
Faculty 
Student Representative-DPT-Ill Year 
Student Representative-DPMT-II Year 
Student Representative-PGD-PPT-I Year 
Student Representative-DPT-II Year 
Student Representative-DPMT-II Year 
Student Representative-DPT-I Year 
Student Representative-DPMT-I Year 

Student Representative-PGD-PPT-I Year 

8389881436 

6370703003 
9777555004 
9938273094 
9348942663 
8018537945 
9776049873 
6370501080 
9040422113 
8917230262 

aARqa/Director &Head 
To 

All concerned individual 

Admin Department 

Notice Board- Institute, Boys Hostel, Girls Hostel 
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